From: Karyna shuliak < GGG

Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 2:57 AM

To: Ezequiel

Ce: L

Subject: Re: SLK Design - Palm Beach - Inserts for Outdoor Furniture

Thank=you very much Ezequiel!

On Oct 21, 2018, at 4:24 PM, =zequiel (N o'

Hello Karyna,

| did the =rder, I'm just waiting for our accounting department to send =he Credit Available after amount used in
the sofa.

Will get =ack to you tomorrow with all done,

Thank you,
Ezequiel

From: Karyna shuliak [

Sent: Saturday, October 20, 2018 =:14 PM
To: Ezequiel

Cc M

Subject: Re: SLK Design - Palm Beach = Inserts for Outdoor Furniture

Hi Ezequiel,

Thank you for the update. | will review the quote with =effrey.

How about the pillows in Velvet =ottello Ivary, have you placed the order yet or do we still need to =rocess the
payment? Could you also please give me an update on the lead =ime?

Thank you!

Karyna

Hello Karyna,

The guote for the insert of outdoor foam is =15,910.00
This will =e keeping the existing covers.

The venetian chaise lounge can't be =ixed.

Let me =now if you agree to proceed with the service.
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Thank you,

EZEQUIELHADDAD
Interior =esign Consultant
artefacto

17651 Biscayne =lvd
Aventura, FL 33180

www.artefacto.com <http://www.artefacto.com/>

From: Warehouse [mailto:warehouse @artefactousa.com]
Sent: Friday, October 19, 2018 =:44 PM

Cc:

Subject: RE: 5LK Design - Palm Beach = Inserts for Outdoor Furniture
Hi =zequiel,

Please see below:

Outdoor =oam

Sofas =

Seat =6= 5$6,000.00

Backs 16=52,560.00

Lounge Chair

Seat 8==53,000.00

Back 8= 51,300.00

Coffee Table 4= $3,050.00
Venetian =ounge Chairs no we cant

Regards,

Talita =opez
artefacto

3545 NW 112 5t
Miami, FL 33167

From: Ezequie! ([

Sent: Wednesday, October 17, 2018 =1:25 AM
To: "Warehouse'
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Subject: RE: esign - Palm Beach = Inserts for Outdoor Furniture

Thank =ou,
Ezequiel

From: Warehouse
Sent: Wednesdgy, Uctober 1/ JUTH =1-05 AR

To: 'Ezequiel:
Ce: —

Subject: RE: S5LK Design - Palm Beach = Inserts for Outdoor Furniture
Hi =zequiel,

| sent this information to the =pholstering company.

I will =nform as soon as possible,

Regards,

Talita =opez
artefacto

3545 NW 112 5t
Miami, FL 33167

www.artetacto.com

prom: Ezequic! [ R

Sent: Wednesday, October 17, 2018 =0:52 AM

Hello =adies,

Any =esolution regarding the inserts for the outdoor?
Thank you,

Ezequiel
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